
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELHANY, Carter Greenbrier High S 11.05 (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High 11.28 (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 NIECE, Heath Vilonia High Scho 11.31 (–0.2) 1(3) 6

4 FIELD, Jake LR Christian Acad 11.38 (–0.2) 1(4) 5

5 EBY, Xain Dover High School 11.58 (–0.6) 2(1) 4

6 KING, Michael Joe T. Robinson H 11.75 (–0.6) 2(2) 3

7 MIDDLETON, Kelbern Arkadelphia High 11.78 (–0.2) 1(5) 1.5

7 RUSH, Kennedy Harding Academy 11.78 (–0.5) 3(1) 1.5

9 BETTS, Reese Greenbrier High S 11.87 (–0.5) 3(2)

10 IGWEH, Jerry LR Christian Acad 11.89 (–0.6) 2(3)

11 WASHINGTON, Roshawd Forrest City High 11.90 (–0.6) 2(4)

12 MAYZEZ, Demetrius Dollarway High Sc 11.99 (–0.7) 7(1)

13 THOMPSON, Kentrell Jacksonville High 12.01 (–0.8) 8(1)

14 JACOBS, Jordan Marvell High Scho 12.03 (–0.6) 2(5)

15 MASON, Elijah Episcopal Collegia 12.04 (–0.5) 3(3)

16 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 12.04 (–0.5) 3(4)

17 WHITE, Dylan Carlisle High Scho 12.05 (–0.5) 4(1)

18 BEDFORD, Cameron Mayflower High Sc 12.10 (–0.5) 3(5)

19 WALLACE, D'Marion Dollarway High Sc 12.21 (–0.7) 7(2)

20 DAVIS, Marc Jacksonville High 12.28 (–0.7) 7(3)

21 HUGHES, Latonnieo Arkadelphia High 12.28 (–0.6) 2(6)

22 JACKSON, Marquez Lonoke High Scho 12.29 (–0.5) 3(6)

23 GRAHAM, Ayden Vilonia High Scho 12.30 (–0.7) 7(4)

24 TEEL, Tristin Yellville-Summit Hi 12.30 (–0.5) 4(2)

25 DAVIS, Morgan Vilonia High Scho 12.33 (–0.5) 3(7)

26 COONEY, Devin Carlisle High Scho 12.39 (–0.5) 4(3)

27 MOORE, Darrell Bryant High Schoo 12.45 (–0.5) 5(1)

28 CATHEY, Gage Joe T. Robinson H 12.46 (–0.5) 4(4)

29 SADDLER, Riley Vilonia High Scho 12.46 (–0.2) 1(6)

30 FREEMAN, Noah Joe T. Robinson H 12.49 (–0.5) 4(5)

31 FOSTER, Zahki Searcy High Scho 12.50 (–0.7) 7(5)

32 WILKERSON, Anthony Lonoke High Scho 12.59 (–0.2) 6(1)

33 HOWARD, jamarion Marvell High Scho 12.60 (–0.5) 5(2)

34 BRASFIELD, Brenton Beebe High Schoo 12.62 (–0.5) 4(6)

35 OLLIS, Clark Searcy High Scho 12.65 (–0.5) 4(7)

36 JENKINS, Nahjai LR Christian Acad 12.68 (–0.5) 5(3)

37 TOMLINSON, Jayden Greenbrier High S 12.73 (–0.7) 7(6)

38 BLUNT, Chandler Dollarway High Sc 12.84 (–0.8) 8(2)

39 MORRIS, Isaiah Jacksonville High 12.86 (–0.8) 8(3)

40 WALKER, Brendan Bryant High Schoo 12.89 (–0.2) 6(2)

41 SANDERS, Zailynn Lisa Academy 12.90 (–0.5) 5(4)

42 MANEK, Jack Des Arc High Sch 12.98 (–0.5) 5(5)

43 METZ, Hudson Dover High School 12.99 (–0.5) 4(8)

44 HINNANT, Devin Lisa Academy 13.08 (–0.5) 5(6)

45 TAYLOR, Harlem Lisa Academy 13.10 (–0.5) 5(7)

46 BROTHERTON, Alex Yellville-Summit Hi 13.42 (–0.5) 5(8)

#18 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
47 WATSON, Mikah Maumelle Charter 13.85 (–0.2) 6(3)

48 WALKER, Davis Rose Bud High Sc 14.43 (–0.2) 6(4)

49 BARNES, Berran Bryant High Schoo 14.44 (–0.2) 6(5)

LAY, Deonte Forrest City High NT  (NW) 1

SANDERS, Braydon Beebe High Schoo NT  (NW) 1

STONE, Nehemiah Forrest City High NT  (NW) 2

STEWART, Deondre Mayflower High Sc NT  (NW) 2

HUGHES, Rocky Arkadelphia High NT  (NW) 3

BOOSE, X'Zarion Marvell High Scho NT  (NW) 6

VETOR, Nicholas Yellville-Summit Hi NT  (NW) 6

SIMMONS, Ahmad Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 6

MCKEE, Ashton Pangburn High Sc NT  (NW) 7

DECKER, Mason Pangburn High Sc NT  (NW) 7

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELHANY, Carter Greenbrier High S 22.93 (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 FIELD, Jake LR Christian Acad 22.97 (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 NIECE, Heath Vilonia High Scho 23.42 (–0.2) 1(3) 6

4 SANDERS, Braydon Beebe High Schoo 23.68 (–0.2) 1(4) 5

5 ROLFE, Daniel Forrest City High 24.00 (–0.2) 2(1) 4

6 RUSH, Kennedy Harding Academy 24.12 (–0.2) 2(2) 3

7 SHOCK, Kody Vilonia High Scho 24.36 (–0.2) 2(3) 2

8 WHITE, Dylan Carlisle High Scho 24.50 (–0.3) 4(1) 1

9 CUNNINGHAM, Kobe Jacksonville High 24.59 (–0.5) 8(1)

10 DORTCH, Ty Searcy High Scho 24.61 (–0.4) 3(1)

11 WALLACE, D'Marion Dollarway High Sc 24.65 (–0.3) 4(2)

12 ROBERTS, O'brant Arkadelphia High 24.78 (–0.2) 2(4)

13 BRISBON, Taurus Forrest City High 24.80 (–0.2) 2(5)

14 PARKER, Dorrian Jacksonville High 24.88 (–0.2) 2(6)

15 JACKSON, Marquez Lonoke High Scho 24.88 (–0.4) 3(2)

16 DAVIS, Morgan Vilonia High Scho 24.94 (–0.3) 4(3)

17 TILLMAN, Anders Joe T. Robinson H 25.11 (–0.5) 5(1)

18 COONEY, Devin Carlisle High Scho 25.20 (–0.4) 3(3)

19 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 25.24 (–0.4) 3(4)

20 HUGHES, Rocky Arkadelphia High 25.31 (–0.3) 4(4)

21 BROWN, Christian Episcopal Collegia 25.41 (+0.0) 6(1)

22 MORGASON, Wilson Greenbrier High S 25.46 (–0.5) 5(2)

23 MASON, Elijah Episcopal Collegia 25.68 (–0.3) 4(5)

24 COWDERY, Calan Mayflower High Sc 25.74 (–0.4) 7(1)

25 BEDFORD, Cameron Mayflower High Sc 25.75 (–0.3) 4(6)

26 TEEL, Tristin Yellville-Summit Hi 26.03 (–0.3) 4(7)

27 WILKERSON, Anthony Lonoke High Scho 26.07 (–0.5) 5(3)

28 OTIENO, Caleb Jacksonville High 26.63 (–0.4) 7(2)

29 OVERSTREET, Caleb Beebe High Schoo 26.86 (–0.4) 3(5)

30 VALLEY, Addison LR Christian Acad 26.95 (–0.5) 5(4)
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#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
31 BOOSE, X'Zarion Marvell High Scho 27.04 (+0.0) 6(2)

32 MAYZEZ, Demetrius Dollarway High Sc 27.05 (–0.4) 3(6)

33 JACKSON, Daquan Marvell High Scho 27.23 (–0.5) 8(2)

34 MOORE, Darrell Bryant High Schoo 27.29 (–0.5) 5(5)

35 MANEK, Jack Des Arc High Sch 27.39 (+0.0) 6(3)

36 POLK, Mathis Greenbrier High S 27.44 (–0.5) 5(6)

37 LAYTON, Denver Yellville-Summit Hi 27.64 (+0.0) 6(4)

38 RUCKER, Brayson Joe T. Robinson H 28.03 (–0.4) 7(3)

39 MCINTOSH, Cameron Bryant High Schoo 28.68 (+0.0) 6(5)

40 EBY, Xain Dover High School 28.81 (–0.2) 2(7)

41 BARNES, Berran Bryant High Schoo 29.92 (–0.4) 7(4)

RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High NT  (NW) 1

LAY, Deonte Forrest City High NT  (NW) 1

MIDDLETON, Kelbern Arkadelphia High NT  (NW) 1

STEWART, Deondre Mayflower High Sc NT  (NW) 1

IGWEH, Jerry LR Christian Acad NT  (NW) 2

GRIEL, Brandon Joe T. Robinson H NT  (NW) 3

JACKSON, Landon Vilonia High Scho NT  (NW) 3

ALEXANDER, Jacorey Dollarway High Sc NT  (NW) 4

CHRISTIAN, Colton Vilonia High Scho NT  (NW) 5

METZ, Hudson Dover High School NT  (NW) 5

SIMMONS, Ahmad Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 6

VETOR, Nicholas Yellville-Summit Hi NT  (NW) 6

TROTTER, Antonio Lisa Academy NT  (NW) 6

WALKER, Davis Rose Bud High Sc NT  (NW) 7

ARNOLD, De'kylon Marvell High Scho NT  (NW) 7

FOSTER, Zahki Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 8

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FIELD, Jake LR Christian Acad 51.91 3(1) 10

2 HANCE, Gibson Greenbrier High S 52.32 1(1) 8

3 MOORE, Wade Searcy High Scho 52.73 1(2) 6

4 FITZGERALD, Tommy Greenbrier High S 53.29 2(1) 5

5 SMITHHART, Cade Vilonia High Scho 53.55 2(2) 4

6 SHOCK, Kody Vilonia High Scho 53.91 1(3) 3

7 JACOBS, Jordan Marvell High Scho 55.56 3(2) 2

8 HARTMAN, Cayden Greenbrier High S 55.65 3(3) 1

9 SADDLER, Riley Vilonia High Scho 55.71 2(3)

10 ROBINSON, Ladarius Jacksonville High 55.80 4(1)

11 IGWEH, Jerry LR Christian Acad 55.85 2(4)

12 ROBERTS, O'brant Arkadelphia High 56.07 2(5)

13 LEE, Kyman Forrest City High 56.51 1(4)

14 EBY, Xain Dover High School 56.53 3(4)

15 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 56.97 2(6)

16 O'NEIL, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo 57.02 1(5)

#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 JACKSON, Marquez Lonoke High Scho 57.10 4(2)

18 TILLMAN, Anders Joe T. Robinson H 57.46 3(5)

19 VALLANCE, Sawyer Vilonia High Scho 57.49 2(7)

20 HARTLE, Caleb Yellville-Summit Hi 57.98 4(3)

21 BELLETON, Chase Bryant High Schoo 58.07 4(4)

22 GREER, Graham Arkadelphia High 58.10 3(6)

23 MAYZEZ, Demetrius Dollarway High Sc 58.12 1(6)

24 LEWIS, Taveon Dollarway High Sc 58.23 4(5)

25 WHITE, Chanston Beebe High Schoo 58.39 4(6)

26 CAMPOS, Lennox Joe T. Robinson H 1:00.14 4(7)

27 SCOTT, Quinci Joe T. Robinson H 1:00.32 5(1)

28 JORDON, Darian Forrest City High 1:00.48 3(7)

29 PARKER, Preston Carlisle High Scho 1:00.69 5(2)

30 METZ, Hudson Dover High School 1:01.15 5(3)

31 MORENO CORDOVA, Jairo Bryant High Schoo 1:01.33 5(4)

32 OVERSTREET, Caleb Beebe High Schoo 1:01.90 3(8)

33 BUCKLEY, DeAngelo Arkadelphia High 1:02.61 5(5)

34 BRUNSON, Josh LR Christian Acad 1:02.75 6(1)

35 FARMER, Jontae Carlisle High Scho 1:03.28 6(2)

36 FLANAGAN, Cache Des Arc High Sch 1:03.89 5(6)

37 WILSON, Cayle Mayflower High Sc 1:04.28 5(7)

38 BROWN, Hayden Des Arc High Sch 1:04.61 7(1)

39 LAYTON, Denver Yellville-Summit Hi 1:06.93 6(3)

40 TAYLOR, Harlem Lisa Academy 1:08.78 7(2)

41 DAUGHERTY, Jackson Harding Academy 1:08.95 5(8)

42 BROTHERTON, Alex Yellville-Summit Hi 1:10.34 6(4)

43 OLLISON, Ja'kobe Marvell High Scho 1:10.54 6(5)

44 WILLIAMS, Javeon Lisa Academy 1:14.51 7(3)

45 BOOSE, X'Zarion Marvell High Scho 1:18.22 7(4)

CLINTON, Tristan Rose Bud High Sc DQ 6

LAY, Deonte Forrest City High NT 1

RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High NT 1

ROBINSON, Divon Jacksonville High NT 4

MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho NT 2

COWDERY, Calan Mayflower High Sc NT 6

COONEY, Braxton Carlisle High Scho NT 6

RIDEOUT, Zylon Jacksonville High NT 7

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOGUE, Caleb Vilonia High Scho 1:56.56 1(1) 10

2 WHITE, Jones Vilonia High Scho 1:57.89 1(2) 8

3 FINLEY, Cole Vilonia High Scho 2:01.41 1(3) 6

4 BELL, Jonah Vilonia High Scho 2:05.01 1(4)

5 GATES, Logan Greenbrier High S 2:07.09 1(5) 5

6 DELLIMORE, Aiden Episcopal Collegia 2:11.17 2(1) 4
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 ORTEGA, Jesse Vilonia High Scho 2:12.39 1(6)

8 JONES, Hunter Vilonia High Scho 2:12.65 1(7)

9 LONG, Zachary Bryant High Schoo 2:17.83 1(8) 3

10 CAMPBELL, Nathanael Arkadelphia High 2:19.08 2(2) 2

11 WALKER, Maverick Beebe High Schoo 2:20.90 1(9) 1

12 JANSKI, Brodie Vilonia High Scho 2:20.94 3(1)

13 FIX, Kaiden LR Christian Acad 2:21.81 2(3)

14 COX, Cadence Joe T. Robinson H 2:22.06 2(4)

15 JACKSON, Deundre Dollarway High Sc 2:22.54 2(5)

16 DAVIS, Presson Mayflower High Sc 2:24.62 1(10)

17 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 2:25.11 2(6)

18 MARTIN, Shawn Beebe High Schoo 2:25.83 1(11)

19 TROTTER, Antonio Lisa Academy 2:25.84 1(12)

20 PERRY, James Searcy High Scho 2:28.74 3(2)

21 FRANKS, Collin LR Christian Acad 2:29.38 2(7)

22 TATE, Jameson Bryant High Schoo 2:30.34 2(8)

23 PARKER, Preston Carlisle High Scho 2:30.70 2(9)

24 GREER, Graham Arkadelphia High 2:31.72 2(10)

25 DAVIS, Gabe LR Christian Acad 2:31.75 2(11)

26 TALLEY, Aiden Greenbrier High S 2:34.68 2(12)

27 RHODES, Mason Mayflower High Sc 2:35.53 3(3)

28 BROWN, Hayden Des Arc High Sch 2:35.91 2(13)

29 HOGUE, Miles Des Arc High Sch 2:36.15 3(4)

30 COCKERHAM, Robert "Tre" Mayflower High Sc 2:36.49 1(13)

31 KEELING, Caleb Arkadelphia High 2:36.54 2(14)

32 DAVIDSON, Owen Episcopal Collegia 2:36.57 2(15)

33 SKELTON, Devin Jacksonville High 2:38.05 3(5)

34 PERRY, Korbin Greenbrier High S 2:39.29 3(6)

35 SURRAT, Aaron Jacksonville High 2:47.18 3(7)

36 COUCH, Seth Carlisle High Scho 2:49.39 3(8)

37 DAUGHERTY, Jackson Harding Academy 2:50.91 1(14)

38 LONGORIA, John Paul Yellville-Summit Hi 3:26.12 3(9)

EDWARDS, Jusin Forrest City High NT 1

JENNINGS, Ramsey Episcopal Collegia NT 1

HEAP, Rafe Yellville-Summit Hi NT 1

CARTER, Jacob Beebe High Schoo NT 1

BURTON, Derrick Forrest City High NT 2

MARTIN, Carter Maumelle Charter NT 2

BURRELL, Justin Marvell High Scho NT 2

RUCKER, Brayson Joe T. Robinson H NT 3

OWENS, Adrian Dollarway High Sc NT 3

CLINTON, Tristan Rose Bud High Sc NT 3

BOYD, Devonte' Forrest City High NT 3

JACKSON, Daquan Marvell High Scho NT 3

HOWARD, jamarion Marvell High Scho NT 3

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FINLEY, Cole Vilonia High Scho 4:34.60 1(1) 10

2 GATES, Logan Greenbrier High S 4:37.06 1(2) 8

3 ADAMS, Cade Vilonia High Scho 4:37.95 1(3) 6

4 SANDERS, Owen LR Christian Acad 4:39.99 1(4) 5

5 CHAPMAN, Cannon Beebe High Schoo 4:48.26 1(5) 4

6 KELLEY, Logan Vilonia High Scho 4:51.19 1(6) 3

7 DELLIMORE, Aiden Episcopal Collegia 4:52.47 1(7) 2

8 GORDY, Chandler Vilonia High Scho 4:56.45 1(8)

9 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 4:57.27 1(9) 1

10 EDWARDS, Jusin Forrest City High 5:02.16 1(10)

11 CAMPBELL, Nathanael Arkadelphia High 5:03.35 1(11)

12 PERRY, James Searcy High Scho 5:08.95 1(12)

13 DAVIS, Presson Mayflower High Sc 5:12.41 1(13)

14 CONNOR, Zion Bryant High Schoo 5:13.87 1(14)

15 BURTON, Derrick Forrest City High 5:14.42 1(15)

16 KIRTLEY, Jack LR Christian Acad 5:20.00 2(1)

17 MARTIN, Carter Maumelle Charter 5:20.42 1(16)

18 SWEARINGEN, Copper Yellville-Summit Hi 5:22.86 1(17)

19 SPRAGUE, Kohen Vilonia High Scho 5:24.17 2(2)

20 BLAIR, Trenton Beebe High Schoo 5:31.53 1(18)

21 DAVIS, Gabe LR Christian Acad 5:31.66 2(3)

22 BURRELL, Justin Marvell High Scho 5:32.34 2(4)

23 SMITH, Jaxon Beebe High Schoo 5:34.40 2(5)

24 GARCIA, Jesus Bryant High Schoo 5:35.26 1(19)

25 HEAP, Rafe Yellville-Summit Hi 5:35.62 2(6)

26 GREER, Graham Arkadelphia High 5:40.71 2(7)

27 LANG, Jakob Dover High School 5:41.16 2(8)

28 SKELTON, Devin Jacksonville High 5:42.67 2(9)

29 KEELING, Caleb Arkadelphia High 5:42.90 2(10)

30 GRANT, Ethan Bryant High Schoo 5:46.61 2(11)

31 SANDERS, Luke Mayflower High Sc 5:49.26 2(12)

32 LESTER, Justin Yellville-Summit Hi 5:51.50 2(13)

33 HANCE, Logan Greenbrier High S 5:54.04 2(14)

34 CLINTON, Tristan Rose Bud High Sc 5:57.59 2(15)

35 BRAY, AJ Greenbrier High S 5:58.05 2(16)

36 DAVIDSON, Owen Episcopal Collegia 6:01.81 2(17)

37 LANG, Zakary Dover High School 6:04.01 2(18)

38 MOODY, Evan Joe T. Robinson H 6:09.82 2(19)

39 BOYD, Devonte' Forrest City High 6:15.04 1(20)

40 KNUCKLES, Shawn Mayflower High Sc 6:19.40 2(20)

41 SURRAT, Aaron Jacksonville High 6:54.28 2(21)

42 GATES, Drewkylon Marvell High Scho 7:55.44 2(22)

WILSON, Jamari Dollarway High Sc DNF 2

JENNINGS, John Episcopal Collegia NT 1

TRANTINA, Joshua Bigelow High Sch NT 2

JERRY ROBERTS MEMORIAL RELAYS
Vilonia, AR
Vilonia HS

Thursday, April 6, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/6/2023 11:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#47 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FINLEY, Cole Vilonia High Scho 10:09.25 10

2 ADAMS, Cade Vilonia High Scho 10:23.03 8

3 CHAPMAN, Cannon Beebe High Schoo 10:44.12 6

4 LANG, Jakob Dover High School 10:48.37 5

5 PALMER, Chris Greenbrier High S 10:48.94 4

6 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 11:16.16 3

7 CAMPBELL, Nathanael Arkadelphia High 11:30.33 2

8 LANG, Zakary Dover High School 11:52.98 1

9 EDWARDS, Jusin Forrest City High 11:55.48

10 KEELING, Caleb Arkadelphia High 12:03.44

11 RESENDIZ LARA, Luis Bryant High Schoo 12:03.59

12 SPRAGUE, Kohen Vilonia High Scho 12:13.86

13 SMITH, Jaxon Beebe High Schoo 12:17.42

14 SWEARINGEN, Copper Yellville-Summit Hi 12:24.35

15 BOYD, Devonte' Forrest City High 12:25.67

16 BLAIR, Trenton Beebe High Schoo 12:44.46

17 GARCIA, Jesus Bryant High Schoo 12:45.74

18 TEAGUE, Logan LR Christian Acad 14:43.29

BURTON, Derrick Forrest City High DNF

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Christian Episcopal Collegia 15.87 (–0.1) 1(1) 10

2 LEE, Kyman Forrest City High 16.37 (–0.1) 1(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Kylin Forrest City High 16.66 (–0.1) 1(3) 6

4 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 17.33 (–0.1) 1(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Landon Vilonia High Scho 17.39 (–0.1) 1(5) 4

6 WHITE, Chanston Beebe High Schoo 18.76 (–0.7) 2(1) 3

7 O'NEIL, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo 18.93 (–0.1) 1(6) 2

8 BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High 19.65 (–0.1) 1(7) 1

9 BLUNT, Chandler Dollarway High Sc 19.70 (–0.3) 3(1)

10 KOKSMA, Kyloh Yellville-Summit Hi 20.12 (–0.7) 2(2)

11 BROWNLEE, Michael Arkadelphia High 20.19 (–0.7) 2(3)

12 BRUNSON, Josh LR Christian Acad 20.22 (–0.7) 2(4)

13 BRAINARD, Zayden Mayflower High Sc 20.42 (–0.3) 3(2)

14 RODGERS, Ryan Arkadelphia High 20.98 (–0.7) 2(5)

15 BOOSE, X'Zarion Marvell High Scho 21.01 (–0.7) 2(6)

16 MATTHEWS, Montrell Forrest City High 21.32 (–0.7) 2(7)

17 WALLACE, Davonte Dollarway High Sc 21.41 (–0.3) 3(3)

18 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle High Scho 21.66 (–0.7) 2(8)

19 KEATHLEY, Caden Mayflower High Sc 21.78 (–0.3) 3(4)

20 LANG, Zakary Dover High School 26.79 (–0.3) 3(5)

OLLISON, Ja'kobe Marvell High Scho DQ  (NW) 3

CHRISTIAN, Colton Vilonia High Scho NT  (NW) 1

BLEDSOE, Terry Marvell High Scho NT  (NW) 3

BUCKLEY, DeAngelo Arkadelphia High NT  (NW) 3

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 42.25 1(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Landon Vilonia High Scho 43.76 1(2) 8

3 BROWN, Christian Episcopal Collegia 44.10 1(3) 6

4 RACCA, Jeremy Beebe High Schoo 44.41 1(4) 5

5 BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High 48.25 1(5) 4

6 KELLEY, Logan Vilonia High Scho 48.48 1(6) 3

7 SANSON, Ridge Vilonia High Scho 49.15 3(1) 2

8 BRAINARD, Zayden Mayflower High Sc 50.32 4(1) 1

9 LAMBERT, Collin Maumelle Charter 50.39 2(1)

10 BROWNLEE, Michael Arkadelphia High 50.52 1(7)

11 GOODIN, Bradyn Beebe High Schoo 50.85 2(2)

12 BLUNT, Chandler Dollarway High Sc 51.46 3(2)

13 KOKSMA, Kyloh Yellville-Summit Hi 51.66 2(3)

14 CHILDS, Julian Dollarway High Sc 52.45 3(3)

15 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle High Scho 52.82 2(4)

16 RODGERS, Ryan Arkadelphia High 53.06 2(5)

17 KEATHLEY, Caden Mayflower High Sc 53.21 3(4)

18 WILLIAMS, Jabari Forrest City High 57.68 2(6)

19 LANG, Jakob Dover High School 59.15 3(5)

20 DAVIS, Jeremyah Dollarway High Sc 1:00.48 4(2)

21 MATTHEWS, Montrell Forrest City High 1:01.53 2(7)

CHRISTIAN, Colton Vilonia High Scho NT 1

WILLIAMS, Eddie Forrest City High NT 2

MCCALLA, Bradon Yellville-Summit Hi NT 3

VALLEY, Addison LR Christian Acad NT 3

BURRELL, Justin Marvell High Scho NT 3

BUCKLEY, DeAngelo Arkadelphia High NT 4

OLLISON, Ja'kobe Marvell High Scho NT 4

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Beebe High School (A) 43.88 1(1) 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 45.18 1(2) 8

3 Forrest City High School (A) 45.36 1(3) 6

4 Jacksonville High School (A) 45.94 1(4) 5

5 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 46.24 1(5) 4

6 Greenbrier High School (A) 46.77 2(1) 3

7 Arkadelphia High School (A) 47.17 1(6) 2

8 Dollarway High School (A) 47.33 2(2) 1

9 Mayflower High School (A) 47.61 1(7)

10 Searcy High School (A) 47.63 1(8)

11 Marvell High School (A) 48.47 2(3)

12 Lisa Academy (A) 50.87 2(4)

13 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 51.35 2(5)
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#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Greenbrier High School (A) 1:35.54 1(1) 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 1:35.89 1(2) 8

3 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 1:36.06 1(3) 6

4 Forrest City High School (A) 1:36.95 1(4) 5

5 Dollarway High School (A) 1:38.75 1(5) 4

6 Mayflower High School (A) 1:39.28 2(1) 3

7 Marvell High School (A) 1:40.67 1(6) 2

8 Arkadelphia High School (A) 1:41.31 1(7) 1

9 Carlisle High School (A) 1:41.49 2(2)

10 Jacksonville High School (A) 1:41.84 1(8)

Yellville-Summit High School (A) DNF 2

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 3:32.58 1(1) 10

2 Beebe High School (A) 3:38.96 1(2) 8

3 Greenbrier High School (A) 3:39.37 1(3) 6

4 LR Christian Academy (A) 3:58.52 1(4) 5

5 Bryant High School (A) 4:00.98 1(5) 4

6 Jacksonville High School (A) 4:11.52 2(1) 3

7 Arkadelphia High School (A) 4:11.88 1(6) 2

8 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 4:25.76 2(2) 1

Mayflower High School (A) DQ 2

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 8:24.10 10

2 Greenbrier High School (A) 8:53.27 8

3 LR Christian Academy (A) 9:35.73 6

4 Mayflower High School (A) 9:46.59 5

5 Bryant High School (A) 9:52.35 4

6 Forrest City High School (A) 9:57.21 3

7 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 10:37.77 2

8 Jacksonville High School (A) 11:30.38 1

9 Dollarway High School (A) 11:48.44

10 Marvell High School (A) 12:51.93

Beebe High School (A) DQ

Des Arc High School (A) NT

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITHHART, Cade Vilonia High Scho 6' 3" 10

2 BERRY, Aiden Greenbrier High S 6' 1" 8

3 WHITE, Chanston Beebe High Schoo5' 7" 6

4 HUGHES, Rocky Arkadelphia High 5' 5" 4

4 WORTHY, Lawson Greenbrier High S 5' 5" 4

4 COONEY, Devin Carlisle High Scho 5' 5" 4

#1 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 WATSON, Mikah Maumelle Charter 5' 5" 2

8 BROWN, Chase Harding Academy 5' 5" 1

9 JANSKI, Brodie Vilonia High Scho 5' 5"

9 DODSON, Jaden Joe T. Robinson H5' 5"

11 BELL, Jonah Vilonia High Scho 5' 5"

12 JACKSON, Landon Vilonia High Scho 5' 3"

BLUNT, Chandler Dollarway High Sc NH

OLLISON, Ja'kobe Marvell High Scho NH

ARNOLD, De'kylon Marvell High Scho NH

RODGERS, Ryan Arkadelphia High NH

KOKSMA, Kyloh Yellville-Summit HiNH

BROWNLEE, Michael Arkadelphia High NH

HARTLE, Caleb Yellville-Summit HiNH

WHITE, Dylan Carlisle High Scho NH

ROSE, Jayden Jacksonville High NH

BLEDSOE, Terry Marvell High Scho NH

DUFFY, Jayden Searcy High Scho NH

HARRIS, Quinterious Joe T. Robinson HNH

GIPSON, Seth Jacksonville High NH

ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 13' 11" 10

2 RACCA, Jeremy Beebe High Schoo13' 5" 8

3 MOSIER, Elijah Vilonia High Scho 11' 11" 6

4 GOODIN, Bradyn Beebe High Schoo10' 11" 5

5 KARP, Andrew Bryant High Schoo9' 11" 4

6 HARP, John-Alex Greenbrier High S 9' 11" 3

7 GREER, Graham Arkadelphia High 9' 5" 2

8 BURROUGH, Grady Beebe High Schoo9' 5" 1

9 TALLEY, Aiden Greenbrier High S 9' 5"

FIORITO, Kaden Mayflower High ScNH

WHITSELL, Jaxon Yellville-Summit HiNH

MIDDLETON, Dylan Bryant High SchooNH

COWDERY, Calan Mayflower High ScNH

COCKERHAM, Robert "Tre" Mayflower High ScNH

COONEY, Devin Carlisle High Scho NH

WINNINGHAM, Tristen Yellville-Summit HiNH

JAMES, Gavin Greenbrier High S NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCELHANY, Carter Greenbrier High S 20' 81 /2 (+0.3) 1(1) 10

2 GRAHAM, Ayden Vilonia High Scho 20' 23 /4 (+0.7) 1(2) 8

3 LEE, Kyman Forrest City High 19' 71 /2 (+1.8) 1(3) 6
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#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 WALKER, Maverick Beebe High Schoo19' 61 /2 (+0.8) 2(1) 5

5 SMITHHART, Cade Vilonia High Scho 19' 43 /4 (+1.4) 1(4) 4

6 STEWART, Deondre Mayflower High Sc19' 11 /2 (+0.8) 1(5) 3

7 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 18' 111 /2 (+1.9) 1(6) 2

8 DUNLAP, Jace Greenbrier High S 18' 9" (+1.4) 1(7) 1

9 BROWN, Chase Harding Academy 17' 101 /2 (+1.3) 2(2)

10 BETTS, Reese Greenbrier High S 17' 10" (+2.0) 3(1)

11 OLLISON, Ja'kobe Marvell High Scho 17' 9" (+0.7) 3(2)

12 OTIENO, Caleb Jacksonville High 17' 71 /2 (+1.0) 2(3)

13 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle High Scho 17' 6" (+1.6) 2(4)

14 LONG, Zachary Bryant High Schoo17' 5" (+0.3) 1(8)

15 BRASFIELD, Brenton Beebe High Schoo17' 11 /2 (+1.1) 2(5)

16 WILLIAMS, Kylin Forrest City High 17' 1" (+1.5) 1(9)

17 BROWNLEE, Michael Arkadelphia High 17' 0" (+1.4) 2(6)

18 REED, Kyle Arkadelphia High 16' 9" (+0.7) 1(10)

18 WATSON, Mikah Maumelle Charter 16' 9" (+1.4) 2(7)

20 FIX, Kaiden LR Christian Acad 16' 8" (+0.4) 2(8)

20 WILKERSON, Anthony Lonoke High Scho 16' 8" (+1.9) 3(3)

22 HOGUE, Miles Des Arc High Sch 16' 5" (+1.1) 3(4)

22 JANSKI, Brodie Vilonia High Scho 16' 5" (+1.4) 3(4)

24 JACKSON, Marquez Lonoke High Scho 14' 31 /2 (+1.3) 3(6)

25 TEAGUE, Logan LR Christian Acad 13' 9" (+1.6) 3(7)

26 BURRELL, Justin Marvell High Scho 13' 11 /2 (+0.5) 3(8)

EBY, Xain Dover High SchoolNM  (NW) 2

ANDERSON, Jamar Mayflower High ScNM  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Nick Arkadelphia High NM  (NW) 1

TILLMAN, Anders Joe T. Robinson HNM  (NW) 1

O'NEIL, Kaleb Beebe High SchooNM  (NW) 1

LAY, Deonte Forrest City High NM  (NW) 1

BLUNT, Chandler Dollarway High Sc NM  (NW) 2

BROTHERTON, Alex Yellville-Summit HiNM  (NW) 2

LAMBERT, Collin Maumelle Charter NM  (NW) 2

BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 2

FENNELL, Frankie Mayflower High ScNM  (NW) 2

TEEL, Tristin Yellville-Summit HiNM  (NW) 2

ORTEGA, Jesse Vilonia High Scho NM  (NW) 1

DODSON, Jaden Joe T. Robinson HNM  (NW) 2

HARRIS, Quinterious Joe T. Robinson HNM  (NW) 2

ROSE, Jayden Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 3

WALLACE, D'Marion Dollarway High Sc NM  (NW) 3

MCKEE, Ashton Pangburn High Sc NM  (NW) 3

MACON, Martell Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 3

JACOBS, Jordan Marvell High Scho NM  (NW) 3

HOBBS, Ryan Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 3

GIPSON, Seth Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 3

VETOR, Nicholas Yellville-Summit HiNM  (NW) 3

#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 3

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEE, Kyman Forrest City High 41' 6" (–1.1) 1(1) 10

2 DUNLAP, Jace Greenbrier High S 40' 51 /2 (–2.1) 1(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Kylin Forrest City High 40' 4" (–1.5) 1(3) 6

4 SMITHHART, Cade Vilonia High Scho 39' 111 /2 (–0.1) 1(4) 5

5 GRAHAM, Ayden Vilonia High Scho 39' 101 /2 (–1.6) 1(5) 4

6 HUGHES, Rocky Arkadelphia High 39' 51 /2 (–0.9) 1(6) 3

7 WORTHY, Lawson Greenbrier High S 38' 71 /2 (–1.8) 1(7) 2

8 THOMPSON, Kentrell Jacksonville High 38' 41 /2 (–1.6) 2(1) 1

9 WILLIAMS, Nick Arkadelphia High 38' 11 /2 (–0.8) 1(8)

10 TEEL, Tristin Yellville-Summit Hi37' 1" (+0.0) 1(9)

11 CHRISTIAN, Colton Vilonia High Scho 36' 111 /2 (–0.6) 2(2)

12 WHITE, Dylan Carlisle High Scho 36' 11" (–1.8) 2(3)

13 DODSON, Jaden Joe T. Robinson H36' 31 /2 (–1.6) 2(4)

14 FENNELL, Frankie Mayflower High Sc35' 91 /2 (–1.2) 1(10)

15 MELTON, Spencer Greenbrier High S 35' 3" (–0.8) 2(5)

16 CUNNINGHAM, Kobe Jacksonville High 35' 1" (–1.2) 2(6)

17 DAVIS, Morgan Vilonia High Scho 34' 4" (–0.7) 2(7)

18 BUCKLEY, DeAngelo Arkadelphia High 34' 31 /2 (–2.4) 1(11)

19 COCKERHAM, Robert "Tre" Mayflower High Sc33' 10" (–2.8) 2(8)

20 KOKSMA, Kyloh Yellville-Summit Hi32' 51 /2 (–1.2) 2(9)

21 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle High Scho 32' 1" (–0.8) 2(10)

22 TILLMAN, Anders Joe T. Robinson H31' 10" (–1.4) 1(12)

23 ARNOLD, De'kylon Marvell High Scho 31' 1" (–0.7) 2(11)

24 BLEDSOE, Terry Marvell High Scho 30' 91 /2 (–1.6) 2(12)

25 BURRELL, Justin Marvell High Scho 29' 11" (–0.2) 2(13)

WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 1

ANDERSON, Jamar Mayflower High ScNM  (NW) 1

SINCLAIR, Dominique Forrest City High NM  (NW) 1

ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 1

HOBBS, Ryan Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIS, Dalton Vilonia High Scho 43' 11" 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Chauncey Lonoke High Scho 43' 4" 1(2) 8

3 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 43' 1" 1(3) 6

4 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 40' 11" 1(4) 5

5 STEWARD, Bo Vilonia High Scho 40' 3" 1(5) 4

6 SCHICHTL, Gabe Vilonia High Scho 39' 11" 2(1) 3

7 MONTGOMERY, Ari Joe T. Robinson H39' 9" 1(6) 2

8 LOVELAND, Gunnar Dover High School38' 101 /2 2(2) 1

9 FREGOSO, Jaime Greenbrier High S 37' 5" 1(7)
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#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 PENNINGTON, Micah Joe T. Robinson H37' 2" 2(3)

11 ENIS, Ryan Vilonia High Scho 36' 5" 3(1)

12 MOORE, Darrell Bryant High Schoo36' 1" 1(8)

13 MURPHY, Willie Forrest City High 35' 9" 1(9)

14 MIZE, Gavin Rose Bud High Sc 34' 2" 3(2)

15 SCHICHTL, Silas Bigelow High Sch 33' 11" 2(4)

16 CAUTHEN, Drake Vilonia High Scho 33' 7" 1(10)

16 THOMAS, Charlie Vilonia High Scho 33' 7" 3(3)

18 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 33' 5" 1(11)

19 HARDIN, EliJah Forrest City High 33' 2" 1(12)

20 HANNAH, Max LR Christian Acad 33' 0" 3(4)

21 HARRIS, Tanner Greenbrier High S 32' 4" 2(5)

22 HARRIS, Matthew Jacksonville High 32' 3" 2(6)

23 WIMBERLY, Nykkisson Arkadelphia High 32' 2" 2(7)

23 BAGGETT, Jacob Dover High School32' 2" 2(7)

23 ROSE, Keyton Greenbrier High S 32' 2" 3(5)

26 HILL, Hayden Mayflower High Sc31' 10" 2(9)

27 BAUCOM, Mehki Mayflower High Sc31' 9" 2(10)

28 SMITH, Richie Vilonia High Scho 31' 8" 2(11)

29 DUNLAP, Jayden Bigelow High Sch 31' 4" 2(12)

30 BURNETT, Trevion Dollarway High Sc 31' 0" 2(13)

31 MARTIN, Carey Yellville-Summit Hi30' 5" 1(13)

32 PURDOM, Trenton Yellville-Summit Hi30' 0" 3(6)

33 CROUCH, Mitch Carlisle High Scho 29' 6" 3(7)

34 SMITH, Keyon Dollarway High Sc 27' 11" 2(14)

35 MARABLE, John Maumelle Charter 26' 10" 3(8)

36 HARRIS, Emmanuel Jacksonville High 25' 7" 3(9)

37 SMITH, Xavier Dollarway High Sc 25' 5" 3(10)

38 OTEY, Artaivione Marvell High Scho 23' 4" 2(15)

39 JORDAN, Dre Bryant High Schoo22' 7" 3(11)

40 KOCH, Jonathon Maumelle Charter 18' 0" 3(12)

ISOM, Alexander Forrest City High NM 1

JONES, Dylan Beebe High SchooNM 1

ROBINSON, Nigel Arkadelphia High NM 1

RYANS, Conner Searcy High Scho NM 2

BILLUPS, Nick Joe T. Robinson HNM 2

SWINDLE, Sam Harding Academy NM 2

JACKSON, Davarious Searcy High Scho NM 2

PERRY, Eric Marvell High Scho NM 2

RESENDIZ, Jonathan Bryant High SchooNM 2

DOUGLAS, Joshua Jacksonville High NM 3

WANJALA, david Episcopal Collegia NM 3

JOHNSON, Alonzo Marvell High Scho NM 3

WOOD, greyson Episcopal Collegia NM 3

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIS, Dalton Vilonia High Scho 132' 8" 1(1) 10

2 STEWARD, Bo Vilonia High Scho 120' 7" 1(2) 8

3 THOMAS, Charlie Vilonia High Scho 119' 5" 3(1) 6

4 ROSE, Keyton Greenbrier High S 116' 0" 1(3) 5

5 RESENDIZ, Jonathan Bryant High Schoo113' 2" 1(4) 4

6 CAUTHEN, Drake Vilonia High Scho 113' 1" 1(5)

7 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 107' 01 /4 1(6) 3

8 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 107' 0" 1(7) 2

9 JONES, Dylan Beebe High Schoo105' 5" 1(8) 1

10 MCNULLY, Ethan Beebe High Schoo100' 3" 1(9)

11 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 90' 7" 1(10)

12 SCHULTZ, Weston Greenbrier High S 88' 11" 2(1)

13 MONTGOMERY, Ari Joe T. Robinson H85' 1" 2(2)

14 SMITH, Richie Vilonia High Scho 84' 2" 3(2)

15 HARDIN, EliJah Forrest City High 83' 10" 1(11)

16 RYANS, Conner Searcy High Scho 83' 4" 2(3)

17 FREEMAN, Eshon Dollarway High Sc 82' 8" 2(4)

18 BRAZIL, Boe Bryant High Schoo82' 2" 2(5)

19 ENIS, Ryan Vilonia High Scho 78' 1" 3(3)

20 HARRIS, Matthew Jacksonville High 77' 7" 1(12)

21 MARTIN, Carey Yellville-Summit Hi77' 6" 1(13)

22 CROUCH, Mitch Carlisle High Scho 76' 7" 2(6)

23 HALL, Sean Joe T. Robinson H70' 5" 2(7)

24 MARABLE, John Maumelle Charter 67' 1" 2(8)

25 SCALINGI, Sam Joe T. Robinson H65' 8" 2(9)

26 WANJALA, david Episcopal Collegia 64' 8" 3(4)

27 BAUCOM, Mehki Mayflower High Sc63' 5" 2(10)

28 WHITE, Payton Dover High School60' 9" 3(5)

29 HILL, Hayden Mayflower High Sc60' 6" 2(11)

30 HARRIS, Emmanuel Jacksonville High 57' 11" 3(6)

31 FLORES, Ed Dover High School49' 1" 3(7)

WHITE, Josh Forrest City High NM 1

ROBINSON, Nigel Arkadelphia High NM 1

PURDOM, Trenton Yellville-Summit HiNM 1

JOHNSON, Chauncey Lonoke High Scho NM 1

BURNETT, Trevion Dollarway High Sc NM 2

FARMER, Jontae Carlisle High Scho NM 2

DUNLAP, Jayden Bigelow High Sch NM 2

MURPHY, Willie Forrest City High NM 2

JACKSON, Davarious Searcy High Scho NM 2

WIMBERLY, Nykkisson Arkadelphia High NM 2

SCHICHTL, Silas Bigelow High Sch NM 3

MIZE, Gavin Rose Bud High Sc NM 3

DOUGLAS, Joshua Jacksonville High NM 3

SCHICHTL, Gabe Vilonia High Scho NM 3

JACKSON, Deundre Dollarway High Sc NM 3
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

JOHNSON, Alonzo Marvell High Scho NM 3

OTEY, Artaivione Marvell High Scho NM 3

KOCH, Jonathon Maumelle Charter NM 3

WOOD, greyson Episcopal Collegia NM 3

MARTIN, Brooks LR Christian Acad NM 3

PERRY, Eric Marvell High Scho NM 3

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOGAN, Tamarah Searcy High Scho 12.64 (–0.4) 1(1) 10

2 WILSON, Zoe Bryant High Schoo 12.99 (–0.4) 1(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 13.15 (–0.9) 2(1) 6

4 TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High 13.22 (–0.4) 1(3) 5

5 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 13.35 (–0.4) 1(4) 4

6 HICKS, Jaydyn Joe T. Robinson H 13.44 (–0.9) 2(2) 3

7 MARKS, Jayla Bryant High Schoo 13.50 (–0.4) 1(5) 2

8 HESTER, Chandon Forrest City High 13.73 (–0.9) 2(3) 1

9 WISNEWSKI, Kasside Jacksonville High 13.76 (–0.9) 2(4)

10 CATE, Adia Vilonia High Scho 13.79 (–0.9) 2(5)

11 PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc High Sch 13.82 (–0.9) 3(1)

12 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 13.82 (–0.9) 3(2)

13 HAMMOND, Shilayah Bryant High Schoo 13.84 (–0.4) 1(6)

14 STOVESAND, Anna Carlisle High Scho 13.85 (+0.2) 4(1)

15 SMITH, Melia Joe T. Robinson H 13.89 (–0.9) 3(3)

16 WILLIAMS, Nia Forrest City High 13.92 (–0.9) 2(6)

17 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle High Scho 14.05 (+0.2) 4(2)

18 WILSON, Katiyah Marvell High Scho 14.14 (–0.9) 2(7)

19 SMITH, Kerrigan Forrest City High 14.17 (–0.9) 2(8)

20 JONES, Tyra Arkadelphia High 14.21 (+0.2) 4(3)

21 GARRETT, Savannah Vilonia High Scho 14.22 (+0.2) 4(4)

22 BUCKELY, De'anna Arkadelphia High 14.25 (–0.9) 3(4)

23 CALLAWAY, Shadonna Lonoke High Scho 14.35 (+0.3) 5(1)

24 HAYWARD, Hannah Yellville-Summit Hi 14.36 (+0.3) 5(2)

25 NEWTON, Ashlynn Greenbrier High S 14.38 (+0.2) 4(5)

26 WHITWORTH, Emma Mayflower High Sc 14.40 (+0.3) 5(3)

27 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 14.55 (+0.2) 4(6)

28 KILLINS, Anna Searcy High Scho 14.57 (+0.2) 4(7)

29 TAYLOR, Kiersten Carlisle High Scho 14.64 (+0.3) 5(4)

30 GRIFFIN, Trinity Jacksonville High 14.66 (–0.7) 6(1)

31 DANIELS, Syniah Sylvan Hills High 14.70 (+0.2) 4(8)

32 OWENS, N'Kiyah Marvell High Scho 14.70 (–0.4) 1(7)

33 NANTZE, Carley Dover High School 14.72 (–0.9) 3(5)

34 MCCUAN, Riley Greenbrier High S 14.74 (+0.3) 5(5)

35 CHAPPLE, Skylar Augusta High Sch 14.74 (–0.4) 7(1)

36 CAFFEY, Ariyona Joe T. Robinson H 14.86 (–0.4) 7(2)

37 BURROW, Sierra Yellville-Summit Hi 14.95 (–0.9) 3(6)

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
38 WAGES, Kaylie Mayflower High Sc 15.19 (+0.3) 5(6)

39 JOHNSON, Gabby Searcy High Scho 15.53 (–0.4) 7(3)

40 HAYNES, Marâ€™Reyshia Dollarway High Sc 15.63 (–0.7) 6(2)

41 COX, Mya Jacksonville High 15.68 (–0.4) 7(4)

42 GRICE, Madison Vilonia High Scho 15.95 (+0.3) 5(7)

43 ZACHARY, Pharrah Marvell High Scho 15.99 (–0.4) 7(5)

44 COPLEY, Noelle LR Christian Acad 16.16 (–0.7) 6(3)

45 HOWELL, Laila Lonoke High Scho 16.32 (+0.3) 5(8)

46 CHUANG-STUBER, Audrey LR Christian Acad 16.95 (–0.7) 6(4)

47 HILL, Lauryn Lisa Academy 17.12 (–0.9) 3(7)

48 ROBINSON, Shania Lisa Academy 17.23 (–0.9) 3(8)

49 HUNTER, Amaya Dover High School 17.47 (–0.7) 6(5)

50 BROWN, Teila Harding Academy 17.91 (–0.7) 6(6)

51 DEVERS, Emma Des Arc High Sch 22.53 (–0.7) 6(7)

HARRIS, Raygan Arkadelphia High NT  (NW) 1

SMITH, Jylian Des Arc High Sch NT  (NW) 6

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOGAN, Tamarah Searcy High Scho 26.67 (–0.1) 1(1) 10

2 BUCK, Kaci Vilonia High Scho 27.64 (–0.4) 2(1) 8

3 HICKS, Jaydyn Joe T. Robinson H 27.98 (–0.4) 2(2) 6

4 HAGOOD, Jaylen LR Christian Acad 28.01 (+0.1) 4(1) 5

5 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 28.09 (–0.1) 1(2) 4

6 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 28.14 (–0.1) 1(3) 3

7 WOOD, Mikayala Sylvan Hills High 28.29 (+0.1) 4(2) 2

8 HUFF, Sydney Vilonia High Scho 28.31 (–0.4) 2(3) 1

9 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 28.54 (–0.1) 1(4)

10 STOVESAND, Anna Carlisle High Scho 28.55 (–0.4) 2(4)

11 MOORE, KJ Yellville-Summit Hi 28.71 (–0.1) 1(5)

12 WERTZ, Abby Vilonia High Scho 28.90 (–0.1) 3(1)

13 CATE, Adia Vilonia High Scho 29.10 (+0.1) 4(3)

14 HAMMOND, Shilayah Bryant High Schoo 29.21 (–0.1) 1(6)

15 EVANS, Nia Sylvan Hills High 29.21 (–0.4) 2(5)

16 PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc High Sch 29.27 (–0.4) 5(1)

17 SHANNON, Emily Vilonia High Scho 29.33 (–0.4) 5(2)

18 CROSS, bella Beebe High Schoo 29.39 (–0.1) 3(2)

19 CEAL, Riley Beebe High Schoo 29.39 (–0.4) 5(3)

20 PERRY, Jameris Jacksonville High 29.53 (–0.3) 8(1)

21 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle High Scho 29.55 (–0.4) 2(6)

22 HART, Aubrey Searcy High Scho 29.60 (–0.3) 8(2)

23 JORDAN, Mia Bryant High Schoo 29.69 (+0.1) 4(4)

24 HARPER, Xe'Nai Arkadelphia High 29.83 (–0.1) 3(3)

25 JONES, Tyra Arkadelphia High 30.03 (–0.9) 6(1)

26 YOUNG, Logan Dover High School 30.22 (–0.4) 5(4)

27 STEELE, Jade Greenbrier High S 30.35 (+0.1) 4(5)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
28 TAYLOR, Kiersten Carlisle High Scho 30.43 (–0.9) 6(2)

29 GARRETT, Savannah Vilonia High Scho 30.80 (–0.4) 5(5)

30 NANTZE, Carley Dover High School 31.43 (–0.1) 3(4)

31 MCNAY, Berkley LR Christian Acad 31.82 (–0.9) 6(3)

32 CALLAWAY, Shadonna Lonoke High Scho 31.89 (+0.0) 7(1)

33 AKINS, Jaylece Joe T. Robinson H 32.04 (–0.4) 5(6)

34 HAYNES, Marâ€™Reyshia Dollarway High Sc 32.12 (–0.9) 6(4)

35 WAGES, Kaylie Mayflower High Sc 32.13 (–0.3) 8(3)

36 FUDGE, Mariah Jacksonville High 32.21 (–0.4) 2(7)

37 MATTHEWS, Alexis Jacksonville High 32.59 (+0.0) 7(2)

38 OWENS, N'Kiyah Marvell High Scho 32.83 (–0.4) 5(7)

39 LOPEZ, Maria Bigelow High Sch 32.91 (+0.0) 7(3)

40 PAYNE, Tabitha Dollarway High Sc 33.25 (+0.0) 7(4)

41 COPLEY, Noelle LR Christian Acad 34.17 (+0.0) 7(5)

42 WEBB, Emily Lisa Academy 35.02 (+0.1) 4(6)

43 HOWELL, Laila Lonoke High Scho 35.54 (+0.0) 7(6)

44 GATSON, Kayla Marvell High Scho 35.58 (–0.9) 6(5)

45 SMITH, Jylian Des Arc High Sch 35.96 (+0.0) 7(7)

46 JACKSON, Shamya Lisa Academy 36.14 (+0.1) 4(7)

47 JOHNSON, La'mya Lisa Academy 39.32 (+0.1) 4(8)

48 DE SILVA, Isabella Des Arc High Sch 39.98 (+0.0) 7(8)

WHITWORTH, Emma Mayflower High Sc NT  (NW) 5

SMITH, Kerrigan Forrest City High NT  (NW) 1

HESTER, Chandon Forrest City High NT  (NW) 2

WILLIAMS, Nia Forrest City High NT  (NW) 3

WILLIAMS, Mykurah Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 3

HOWELL, McCollum Joe T. Robinson H NT  (NW) 3

HARRIS, Raygan Arkadelphia High NT  (NW) 3

WILSON, Zoe Bryant High Schoo NT  (NW) 1

JERRY, Jojo Greenbrier High S NT  (NW) 6

GRICE, Madison Vilonia High Scho NT  (NW) 6

DECKER, Addison Yellville-Summit Hi NT  (NW) 6

WATSON, Nyla Sylvan Hills High NT  (NW) 8

CHAPPLE, Skylar Augusta High Sch NT  (NW) 8

MURRAY, Deane Marvell High Scho NT  (NW) 8

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 1:01.35 1(1) 10

2 HAGOOD, Jaylen LR Christian Acad 1:01.70 1(2) 8

3 HUFF, Sydney Vilonia High Scho 1:01.97 1(3) 6

4 FINDLEY, Brilynn Bryant High Schoo 1:04.26 1(4) 5

5 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle High Scho 1:04.77 2(1) 4

6 SHANNON, Emily Vilonia High Scho 1:05.26 1(5) 3

7 HESTER, Chandon Forrest City High 1:05.40 2(2) 2

8 PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc High Sch 1:07.14 1(6) 1

#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 CROSS, bella Beebe High Schoo 1:07.63 2(3)

10 YOUNG, Logan Dover High School 1:07.86 6(1)

11 EVANS, Nia Sylvan Hills High 1:07.94 2(4)

12 WILLIAMS, Nia Forrest City High 1:09.38 2(5)

13 BUCKELY, De'anna Arkadelphia High 1:10.52 2(6)

14 BALCH, Katherine Arkadelphia High 1:11.89 3(1)

15 PURNELL, Arie'Aunna Sylvan Hills High 1:12.43 3(2)

16 COSGRAVE-SWANSON, Ava Joe T. Robinson H 1:12.61 3(3)

17 HAYNES, Marâ€™Reyshia Dollarway High Sc 1:13.10 3(4)

18 MCDONALD, Ava Joe T. Robinson H 1:13.10 4(1)

19 JOHNSON, Lily Bigelow High Sch 1:13.44 3(5)

20 MORANT, Marquaiala Jacksonville High 1:13.90 6(2)

21 JONES, Emily Dover High School 1:15.50 3(6)

22 KNIGHT, Grace Des Arc High Sch 1:16.25 3(7)

23 SMITH, Kerrigan Forrest City High 1:17.53 4(2)

24 SNOWDEN, Amya Arkadelphia High 1:17.92 5(1)

25 MANGHAM, Isabelle LR Christian Acad 1:20.39 4(3)

26 TEEL, Bayli Yellville-Summit Hi 1:20.68 6(3)

27 RUSH, Audidrea Jacksonville High 1:22.64 5(2)

28 PETRUS, Angie Carlisle High Scho 1:23.04 4(4)

29 MCCAIN, Sara Searcy High Scho 1:25.63 6(4)

30 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle High Scho 1:27.39 4(5)

31 REIDHAR, Rachel Des Arc High Sch 1:30.24 5(3)

32 BULLOCK, Rhyan Jacksonville High 1:30.70 6(5)

33 RICO, Valeria Searcy High Scho 1:35.38 5(4)

WILSON, Zoe Bryant High Schoo NT 1

HAMMOND, Shilayah Bryant High Schoo NT 1

HANNAH, Ava Joe T. Robinson H NT 2

WILLIAMS, Mykurah Searcy High Scho NT 2

WALLACE, Allison Yellville-Summit Hi NT 3

OWENS, N'Kiyah Marvell High Scho NT 4

ELLIS, Evelyn Lisa Academy NT 4

BIGGS, Kelley LR Christian Acad NT 4

COYLE, Sadie Augusta High Sch NT 5

HARGRAVES, Makenzy Sylvan Hills High NT 5

BROWN, Shamiya Marvell High Scho NT 5

WILSON, Katiyah Marvell High Scho NT 5

PAYNE, Tabitha Dollarway High Sc NT 6

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SPILLER, Isabelle Vilonia High Scho 2:30.32 1(1) 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 2:30.52 1(2) 8

3 HERRIEN, Taegan Bryant High Schoo 2:31.63 1(3) 6

4 TAYLOR, Emma Vilonia High Scho 2:32.63 1(4) 5

5 PARKER, Eliza Bryant High Schoo 2:38.71 1(5) 4
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 SHAPLEY, Gillian LR Christian Acad 2:41.66 2(1) 3

7 HUMISTON, Lauren Episcopal Collegia 2:41.70 1(6) 2

8 BLANKENSHIP, Emily Greenbrier High S 2:43.03 1(7) 1

9 TAIT, Siena Joe T. Robinson H 2:43.96 2(2)

10 RIDDLE, Sydney Greenbrier High S 2:45.82 1(8)

11 ERIKSSON, Emelia Arkadelphia High 2:46.60 1(9)

12 BRANTLEY, Caroline Episcopal Collegia 2:47.05 2(3)

13 EARY, Carly Vilonia High Scho 2:48.12 1(10)

14 JOLLEY, Lucy Joe T. Robinson H 2:48.54 2(4)

15 BERRY, Gabi Des Arc High Sch 2:52.00 2(5)

16 REED, Grace Carlisle High Scho 2:52.58 2(6)

17 COCHRAN, Stella Episcopal Collegia 2:55.68 2(7)

18 SCIBA, Ava Searcy High Scho 2:57.66 1(11)

19 AGUIRRE-RIVERA, Victoria Bryant High Schoo 2:58.59 2(8)

20 JOHNSON, Bella Bigelow High Sch 3:00.44 1(12)

21 LEDFORD, Brianna Jacksonville High 3:03.79 2(9)

22 JONES, Emily Dover High School 3:05.29 2(10)

23 THOMPSON, Ediah Harding Academy 3:08.30 2(11)

24 BIGGS, Kelley LR Christian Acad 3:08.61 3(1)

25 ERVIN, Bailey Yellville-Summit Hi 3:10.63 3(2)

26 COYLE, Sadie Augusta High Sch 3:11.15 3(3)

27 WEAVER, Bryn Bigelow High Sch 3:12.98 3(4)

28 CONRAD, Jillian Searcy High Scho 3:13.35 2(12)

29 PETRUS, Angie Carlisle High Scho 3:15.56 3(5)

30 ELIAS, Michele Mayflower High Sc 3:16.88 3(6)

31 KEOMOUNGKHOUNE, Alexis Jacksonville High 3:18.73 3(7)

32 WEAVER, Kamryn Jacksonville High 3:29.68 3(8)

33 PINTO, Jakyah Forrest City High 3:32.23 3(9)

34 BUFFALO, Heather Carlisle High Scho 3:35.52 3(10)

35 FLANAGAN, Bella Des Arc High Sch 3:37.93 3(11)

36 REIDHAR, Rachel Des Arc High Sch 3:56.40 3(12)

37 MILLER, Hannah Augusta High Sch 4:05.89 3(13)

HOOF, Charnelle Forrest City High NT 1

DAVENPORT, Aniyah Sylvan Hills High NT 1

HAVENS, Sophie Vilonia High Scho NT 1

ZACHARY, Pharrah Marvell High Scho NT 3

GOODEN, Aniya Sylvan Hills High NT 3

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 5:31.07 1(1) 10

2 ERIKSSON, Emelia Arkadelphia High 5:37.90 1(2) 8

3 FISHER, Aidan Bryant High Schoo 5:38.66 1(3) 6

4 SPILLER, Isabelle Vilonia High Scho 5:38.70 1(4) 5

5 TAYLOR, Emma Vilonia High Scho 5:42.66 1(5) 4

6 HUMISTON, Lauren Episcopal Collegia 6:06.51 1(6) 3

#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 BLANKENSHIP, Emily Greenbrier High S 6:08.50 1(7) 2

8 EARLEY, Emily Harding Academy 6:09.52 1(8) 1

9 WAGNER, Ashley Vilonia High Scho 6:10.26 1(9)

10 BRANTLEY, Caroline Episcopal Collegia 6:11.18 1(10)

11 LIMON, Perla Bryant High Schoo 6:12.11 1(11)

12 COCHRAN, Stella Episcopal Collegia 6:13.45 1(12)

13 PEGRAM, Arion Bryant High Schoo 6:17.63 1(13)

14 WAGNER, Grace Vilonia High Scho 6:17.71 1(14)

15 SHAPLEY, Gillian LR Christian Acad 6:18.89 2(1)

16 SCIBA, Ava Searcy High Scho 6:27.96 2(2)

17 ARNOLD, Julianne LR Christian Acad 6:28.28 2(3)

18 COSGRAVE-SWANSON, Ava Joe T. Robinson H 6:31.64 2(4)

19 HAVENS, Sadie Vilonia High Scho 6:40.73 1(15)

20 CALDWELL, Avery Joe T. Robinson H 6:41.82 2(5)

21 LEDFORD, Brianna Jacksonville High 6:50.68 2(6)

22 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 6:56.60 2(7)

23 WEAVER, Macey Greenbrier High S 7:01.91 1(16)

24 CHAFFIN, Lauren Joe T. Robinson H 7:02.72 2(8)

25 MASSERY, Kiahlee Greenbrier High S 7:45.70 2(9)

26 WILLE, Frederika Des Arc High Sch 8:11.38 2(10)

27 ELLIS, Evelyn Lisa Academy 8:19.50 2(11)

28 BUFFALO, Heather Carlisle High Scho 8:32.22 2(12)

HOOF, Charnelle Forrest City High NT 1

DAVENPORT, Aniyah Sylvan Hills High NT 1

GOLDEN, Ann Marie LR Christian Acad NT 2

FORD, Anna Searcy High Scho NT 2

GOODEN, Aniya Sylvan Hills High NT 2

BURRELL, Cyanna Jacksonville High NT 2

MADDEN, Courtney Jacksonville High NT 2

#48 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 11:58.07 10

2 ERIKSSON, Emelia Arkadelphia High 12:51.24 8

3 HAVENS, Sophie Vilonia High Scho 13:31.38 6

4 LIMON, Perla Bryant High Schoo 13:50.80 5

5 EARLEY, Emily Harding Academy 13:51.32 4

6 WAGNER, Ashley Vilonia High Scho 14:06.23 3

7 WAGNER, Grace Vilonia High Scho 14:11.80 2

8 AGUIRRE-RIVERA, Victoria Bryant High Schoo 14:39.60 1

9 CLAMP, Emma Joe T. Robinson H 15:01.86

10 SHELLEY, Sidda Joe T. Robinson H 16:23.80

11 RHODES, Matilyn Joe T. Robinson H 18:03.01
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High 16.91 (–0.5) 1(1) 10

2 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 16.94 (–0.5) 1(2) 8

3 LAIN, Lauren Bryant High Schoo 17.39 (–0.5) 1(3) 6

4 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 17.49 (–0.5) 1(4) 5

5 HESTON, Lexy Vilonia High Scho 17.58 (–0.5) 1(5) 4

6 CHISM, Fay Yellville-Summit Hi 18.37 (–0.5) 1(6) 3

7 FRASER, Rylen Vilonia High Scho 18.41 (–1.5) 2(1) 2

8 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc High Sch 18.46 (–1.5) 2(2) 1

9 COLE, Taylor Forrest City High 18.60 (–0.5) 1(7)

10 KOON, Emily Bryant High Schoo 19.07 (–1.5) 2(3)

11 SNOWDEN, Amya Arkadelphia High 19.14 (–0.3) 3(1)

12 BRADFORD, Brylee Bryant High Schoo 19.14 (–0.5) 1(8)

13 SANTIAGO, Andrea Searcy High Scho 19.20 (–1.5) 2(4)

14 PERRY, Jameris Jacksonville High 19.28 (–0.4) 5(1)

15 TAGGART, Kamara Forrest City High 19.49 (–1.5) 2(5)

16 SHELTON, Callie Lonoke High Scho 19.56 (–0.3) 3(2)

17 CHAPPLE, Skylar Augusta High Sch 19.65 (–0.4) 5(2)

18 CEAL, Riley Beebe High Schoo 20.06 (–1.5) 2(6)

19 TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High 20.08 (–1.5) 2(7)

20 STUTZMAN, Zoie Dover High School 20.16 (–0.3) 3(3)

21 DAUBENHYER, Savannah Dover High School 20.68 (–0.3) 3(4)

22 CLAMP, Emma Joe T. Robinson H 20.82 (–0.3) 3(5)

23 CLARK, Brooklynn Searcy High Scho 20.88 (–0.3) 3(6)

24 WILLIAMS, Jamaya Forrest City High 20.91 (–0.6) 4(1)

25 BALL, Haylea Vilonia High Scho 21.16 (–0.3) 3(7)

26 WILES, Jessa Carlisle High Scho 21.71 (–0.6) 4(2)

27 DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle High Scho 21.86 (–0.6) 4(3)

28 ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High 22.37 (–0.4) 5(3)

29 BELL, Macy Joe T. Robinson H 22.64 (–0.3) 3(8)

30 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle High Scho 23.25 (–0.6) 4(4)

DELPH, Aniah Mayflower High Sc NT  (NW) 2

DECKER, Addison Yellville-Summit Hi NT  (NW) 4

PAYNE, Tabitha Dollarway High Sc NT  (NW) 4

WISNEWSKI, Kasside Jacksonville High NT  (NW) 4

MATTHEWS, Alexis Jacksonville High NT  (NW) 5

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAIN, Lauren Bryant High Schoo 48.89 1(1) 10

2 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 49.82 1(2) 8

3 BRADFORD, Brylee Bryant High Schoo 50.16 1(3) 6

4 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 50.42 1(4) 5

5 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 50.64 1(5) 4

6 CHISM, Fay Yellville-Summit Hi 50.96 2(1) 3

7 MOORE, KJ Yellville-Summit Hi 51.93 2(2) 2

8 CEAL, Riley Beebe High Schoo 52.37 1(6) 1

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BRADFORD, Ahyana Bryant High Schoo 53.68 1(7)

10 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc High Sch 56.83 2(3)

11 SHELTON, Callie Lonoke High Scho 58.57 2(4)

12 ARNOLD, Julianne LR Christian Acad 58.91 4(1)

13 DAUBENHYER, Savannah Dover High School 1:01.40 4(2)

14 MALGOHA, Destiny Arkadelphia High 1:08.66 4(3)

15 ZACHARY, Pharrah Marvell High Scho 1:09.16 4(4)

HESTON, Lexy Vilonia High Scho NT 1

COLE, Taylor Forrest City High NT 2

TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High NT 2

TAGGART, Kamara Forrest City High NT 2

TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High NT 2

BALL, Haylea Vilonia High Scho NT 3

SNOWDEN, Amya Arkadelphia High NT 3

FORTSON, Mia Vilonia High Scho NT 3

CLAMP, Emma Joe T. Robinson H NT 3

STUTZMAN, Zoie Dover High School NT 3

BELL, Macy Joe T. Robinson H NT 3

DELPH, Aniah Mayflower High Sc NT 3

GOLDEN, Ann Marie LR Christian Acad NT 3

WILLIAMS, Jamaya Forrest City High NT 4

PAYNE, Tabitha Dollarway High Sc NT 4

SANTIAGO, Andrea Searcy High Scho NT 4

GIBSON, Zamya Jacksonville High NT 4

WILES, Jessa Carlisle High Scho NT 5

JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle High Scho NT 5

HARPER, Xe'Nai Arkadelphia High NT 5

CHAPPLE, Skylar Augusta High Sch NT 5

WISNEWSKI, Kasside Jacksonville High NT 5

FRASER, Rylen Vilonia High Scho NT 5

KEOMOUNGKHOUNE, Alexis Jacksonville High NT 5

ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High NT 5

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Forrest City High School (A) 52.85 1(1) 10

2 Bryant High School (A) 53.80 1(2) 8

3 Searcy High School (A) 54.13 1(3) 6

4 Vilonia High School (A) 54.91 1(4) 5

5 Jacksonville High School (A) 55.18 1(5) 4

6 Greenbrier High School (A) 55.87 2(1) 3

7 Arkadelphia High School (A) 56.04 1(6) 2

8 Carlisle High School (A) 56.15 2(2) 1

9 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 56.67 2(3)

10 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 58.53 1(7)

11 Bigelow High School (A) 59.17 2(4)
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#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Marvell High School (A) 1:02.03 2(5)

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT 1

Mayflower High School (A) NT 2

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 1:49.77 1(1) 10

2 Bryant High School (A) 1:50.78 1(2) 8

3 Arkadelphia High School (A) 1:56.56 1(3) 6

4 Jacksonville High School (A) 1:56.57 1(4) 5

5 Greenbrier High School (A) 1:57.25 1(5) 4

6 Forrest City High School (A) 1:58.45 1(6) 3

7 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 2:01.00 2(1) 2

8 Bigelow High School (A) 2:03.81 2(2) 1

9 Des Arc High School (A) 2:04.36 2(3)

10 Mayflower High School (A) 2:05.04 2(4)

11 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 2:05.34 1(7)

12 Marvell High School (A) 2:06.20 2(5)

13 Carlisle High School (A) 2:07.48 2(6)

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT 1

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 4:14.40 1(1) 10

2 Bryant High School (A) 4:18.40 1(2) 8

3 Vilonia High School (B) 4:39.90 1(3)

4 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 4:42.90 1(4) 6

5 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 4:51.70 1(5) 5

6 Arkadelphia High School (A) 5:22.10 1(6) 4

7 Des Arc High School (A) 5:26.20 1(7) 3

Forrest City High School (A) NT 2

LR Christian Academy (A) NT 2

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT 2

Marvell High School (A) NT 2

Jacksonville High School (A) NT 2

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bryant High School (A) 10:33.22 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 11:01.11 8

3 LR Christian Academy (A) 11:33.63 6

4 Joe T. Robinson High School (A) 11:40.48 5

5 Harding Academy (A) 11:45.87 4

6 Bigelow High School (A) 12:24.53 3

7 Searcy High School (A) 12:27.45 2

8 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 13:17.93 1

Forrest City High School (A) NT

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Jacksonville High School (A) NT

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HANNAH, Ava Joe T. Robinson H4' 10" 9

1 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 4' 10" 9

3 ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High 4' 10" 6

4 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 4' 10" 5

5 BRADFORD, Brylee Bryant High Schoo4' 10" 4

6 HERRIEN, Taegan Bryant High Schoo4' 10" 3

7 FORTSON, Mia Vilonia High Scho 4' 8" 1.5

7 MOORE, KJ Yellville-Summit Hi4' 8" 1.5

9 LAIN, Lauren Bryant High Schoo4' 8"

10 GIBSON, Zamya Jacksonville High 4' 6"

10 HESTON, Lexy Vilonia High Scho 4' 6"

12 MCCAIN, Sara Searcy High Scho 4' 6"

13 SNOWDEN, Amya Arkadelphia High 4' 4"

13 SMITH, Melia Joe T. Robinson H4' 4"

13 CHISM, Fay Yellville-Summit Hi4' 4"

13 MALAGON, Destiny Arkadelphia High 4' 4"

17 KEOMOUNGKHOUNE, Alexis Jacksonville High 4' 4"

18 TAYLOR, Kiersten Carlisle High Scho 4' 4"

18 STARKS, Briley Bigelow High Sch 4' 4"

DAUBENHEYER, Savanah Dover High SchoolNH

HEAD, Avery Joe T. Robinson HNH

DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle High Scho NH

MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High NH

WEAVER, Bryn Bigelow High Sch NH

WEAVER, Kamryn Jacksonville High NH

JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle High Scho NH

MCRAE, Nevaeh Forrest City High NH

STEELE, Destry Greenbrier High S NH

HOOF, Charnelle Forrest City High NH

SMITH, Kerrigan Forrest City High NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FORTSON, Mia Vilonia High Scho 10' 6" 10

2 EARY, Carly Vilonia High Scho 7' 8" 8

3 FLORES ISTURIZ, Ariadna Bryant High Schoo7' 2" 6

4 CONRAD, Jillian Searcy High Scho 7' 2" 5

5 CHISM, Fay Yellville-Summit Hi7' 2" 4

6 JONES, Tyra Arkadelphia High 6' 8" 3

7 WILSON, Kyleigh Vilonia High Scho 6' 2" 2

JOHNSON, Bella Bigelow High Sch NH

GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle High Scho NH
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#4 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

DOSHIER, Kadence Yellville-Summit HiNH

JOHNSON, Lily Bigelow High Sch NH

ROLEN, Jessica Bryant High SchooNH

MARTINEZ, Hailee Jacksonville High NH

MADDEN, Courtney Jacksonville High NH

COX, Mya Jacksonville High NH

WOMACK, Maria Arkadelphia High NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High 16' 33 /4 (+2.5) 1(1) 10

2 HAGOOD, Jaylen LR Christian Acad 16' 11 /2 (+2.6) 3(1) 8

3 HARRIS, Raygan Arkadelphia High 15' 9" (+1.3) 1(2) 6

4 BRADFORD, Brylee Bryant High Schoo15' 51 /2 (+0.9) 1(3) 5

5 SHANNON, Emily Vilonia High Scho 15' 31 /4 (+0.8) 1(4) 4

6 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi15' 0" (+1.6) 1(5) 3

7 LAIN, Lauren Bryant High Schoo15' 0" (+1.2) 1(6) 2

8 HAMPTON, Nevieta Jacksonville High 15' 0" (+1.2) 2(1) 1

9 HOWELL, McCollum Joe T. Robinson H14' 101 /2 (+0.9) 2(2)

10 STOVESAND, Anna Carlisle High Scho 14' 9" (+1.9) 1(7)

11 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 14' 81 /2 (+1.1) 1(8)

12 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 14' 71 /2 (+0.8) 2(3)

13 SMITH, Kerrigan Forrest City High 14' 61 /2 (+1.2) 2(4)

14 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle High Scho 14' 5" (+1.4) 2(5)

15 WERTZ, Abby Vilonia High Scho 14' 5" (+1.0) 2(6)

16 YOUNG, Logan Dover High School14' 43 /4 (+0.8) 2(7)

17 FINDLEY, Brilynn Bryant High Schoo14' 41 /2 (+1.9) 1(9)

18 TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High 14' 41 /2 (+0.6) 1(10)

19 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc High Sch 14' 4" (+1.6) 2(8)

20 BELL, Macy Joe T. Robinson H14' 2" (+1.0) 2(9)

21 WILSON, Katiyah Marvell High Scho 14' 1" (+1.8) 3(2)

22 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 14' 1" (+0.9) 1(11)

23 SMITH, Melia Joe T. Robinson H14' 1" (+1.5) 2(10)

24 NANTZE, Carley Dover High School13' 11" (+1.1) 2(11)

25 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 13' 91 /2 (+1.7) 2(12)

26 BUCKELY, De'anna Arkadelphia High 13' 7" (+2.3) 2(13)

27 LARRIMORE, Madelynn Greenbrier High S 13' 4" (+1.7) 3(3)

28 HAYWARD, Hannah Yellville-Summit Hi13' 3" (+2.9) 3(4)

29 WOOD, Chanley Greenbrier High S 12' 111 /2 (+1.5) 3(5)

30 CHAPPLE, Skylar Augusta High Sch 12' 8" (+1.4) 3(6)

31 DELPH, Aniah Mayflower High Sc12' 61 /2 (+1.6) 2(14)

32 HAGGANS, Amiya Sylvan Hills High 12' 5" (+1.1) 1(12)

33 HAYNES, Marâ€™Reyshia Dollarway High Sc 12' 4" (+1.6) 3(7)

34 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 12' 2" (+0.2) 3(8)

35 DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle High Scho 11' 1" (+1.4) 3(9)

PAYNE, Tabitha Dollarway High Sc NM  (NW) 3

#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

WILLIAMS, Nia Forrest City High NM  (NW) 1

TAGGART, Kamara Forrest City High NM  (NW) 1

SWARTZLANDER, Emma Mayflower High ScNM  (NW) 2

SNOWDEN, Amya Arkadelphia High NM  (NW) 3

BURROW, Sierra Yellville-Summit HiNM  (NW) 1

MURRAY, Deane Marvell High Scho NM  (NW) 3

WEST, Andreyah Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 3

BOYD, Elizabeth Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 3

BROWN, Shamiya Marvell High Scho NM  (NW) 3

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FLORES ISTURIZ, Ariadna Bryant High Schoo33' 7" (–2.8) 1(1) 10

2 TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High 33' 3" (–1.7) 1(2) 8

3 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 33' 0" (–0.6) 1(3) 6

4 SHANNON, Emily Vilonia High Scho 32' 101 /4 (–2.0) 1(4) 5

5 FINDLEY, Brilynn Bryant High Schoo32' 8" (+0.0) 1(5) 4

6 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi32' 3" (–1.1) 1(6) 3

7 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 31' 8" (+0.0) 1(7) 2

8 YOUNG, Jada Vilonia High Scho 31' 7" (–1.8) 1(8) 0.5

8 GIBSON, Zamya Jacksonville High 31' 7" (–0.7) 2(1) 0.5

10 WERTZ, Abby Vilonia High Scho 30' 6" (–0.8) 1(9)

11 METHVIN, Abby Yellville-Summit Hi29' 5" (–0.9) 1(10)

12 BURROW, Sierra Yellville-Summit Hi29' 3" (+0.0) 1(11)

13 NANTZE, Carley Dover High School28' 10" (–0.7) 1(12)

14 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc High Sch 28' 5" (–1.2) 2(2)

15 SHELTON, Callie Lonoke High Scho 28' 4" (–1.3) 1(13)

16 COLE, Taylor Forrest City High 27' 11" (–1.3) 2(3)

17 STARKS, Briley Bigelow High Sch 27' 5" (–1.1) 2(4)

18 BRADFORD, Ahyana Bryant High Schoo27' 41 /2 (–0.4) 2(5)

19 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 26' 4" (–0.3) 2(6)

19 BUCKELY, De'anna Arkadelphia High 26' 4" (–0.8) 2(6)

21 JACKSON, Lilly Greenbrier High S 26' 2" (+0.0) 2(8)

22 BURKES, Alanah Forrest City High 25' 1" (–1.9) 2(9)

23 PETRUS, Angie Carlisle High Scho 24' 91 /2 (–2.0) 2(10)

WILSON, Katiyah Marvell High Scho NM  (NW) 1

TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 1

TAGGART, Kamara Forrest City High NM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Shamiya Marvell High Scho NM  (NW) 2

RUSH, Audidrea Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 2

HUNTER, Amaya Dover High SchoolNM  (NW) 2

JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle High Scho NM  (NW) 2

WEST, Andreyah Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 2

BALCH, Katherine Arkadelphia High NM  (NW) 2

JERRY ROBERTS MEMORIAL RELAYS
Vilonia, AR
Vilonia HS

Thursday, April 6, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/6/2023 11:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DENTON, Gracie Vilonia High Scho 33' 5" 1(1) 10

2 LEE, Elle Yellville-Summit Hi33' 2" 1(2) 8

3 PEALS, Aysia Forrest City High 30' 9" 1(3) 6

4 BELOTE, Mac Vilonia High Scho 30' 5" 1(4) 5

5 MCNAY, Berkley LR Christian Acad 29' 8" 1(5) 4

6 BRANCH, Kylee Bryant High Schoo29' 0" 1(6) 3

7 HORN, Gracy Beebe High Schoo27' 0" 1(7) 2

8 CASH, Lamiyah Sylvan Hills High 26' 5" 1(8) 1

9 GIFFORD, Laney Bigelow High Sch 26' 1" 1(9)

10 IVEY, Nicole Maumelle Charter 25' 9" 2(1)

11 GURNDY, Amiah Dollarway High Sc 25' 1" 1(10)

12 RAMPEY, Sabrina Harding Academy 24' 8" 2(2)

13 KING, Alyvia Jacksonville High 24' 1" 2(3)

14 DANIELS, Kamariah Marvell High Scho 24' 0" 3(1)

15 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 23' 11" 1(11)

16 KOON, Emily Bryant High Schoo23' 10" 1(12)

17 BARNETT, Adrienne Carlisle High Scho 23' 5" 2(4)

18 MANGHAM, Isabelle LR Christian Acad 23' 0" 3(2)

19 PAYNE, Cailha Dollarway High Sc 22' 9" 2(5)

20 SANCHEZ, Arianna Vilonia High Scho 22' 5" 2(6)

21 SANDERS, Kahmanii Jacksonville High 22' 1" 2(7)

22 MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High 22' 0" 2(8)

23 HAYNES, MarQuita Dollarway High Sc 21' 8" 2(9)

24 SMITH, Emma Beebe High Schoo21' 6" 2(10)

25 CASTLEBERRY, Lindsey Joe T. Robinson H21' 4" 2(11)

26 MURRAY, Deane Marvell High Scho 20' 11" 3(3)

27 WARD, Jenna Bryant High Schoo20' 8" 3(4)

28 FINLEY, Morghan Sylvan Hills High 20' 7" 2(12)

29 ROGERS, Khloey Yellville-Summit Hi20' 2" 3(5)

30 RAMIREZ-MARTINEZ, Esmeral Lisa Academy 20' 0" 3(6)

31 BURNSIDE, Charlika Marvell High Scho 17' 9" 3(7)

32 NAHLEN, Nacole Dover High School16' 0" 3(8)

33 LAWSON, Kyrra Beebe High Schoo15' 5" 3(9)

34 SHERIDAN, Katelyn Searcy High Scho 14' 8" 3(10)

MCDONALD, Kaylee Des Arc High Sch NM 1

LAYTON, Laney Searcy High Scho NM 1

KNIGHT, Grace Des Arc High Sch NM 1

BRADLEY, Coi Joe T. Robinson HNM 1

REEDER, Brandy Augusta High Sch NM 2

BONNER, Jasmine Forrest City High NM 2

HILL, Madison Arkadelphia High NM 2

GOODMAN, Madison Carlisle High Scho NM 2

MAYO, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch NM 3

STEVENS, Kelis Arkadelphia High NM 3

POE, Shaniyah Searcy High Scho NM 3

HORTON, Naffeteria Arkadelphia High NM 3

#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

CODERRE, Chloe Pangburn High Sc NM 3

JAMES, Shaniya Jacksonville High NM 3

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BRANCH, Kylee Bryant High Schoo107' 2" 1(1) 10

2 ALLISON, Kamryn Greenbrier High S 86' 4" 1(2) 8

3 BELOTE, Mac Vilonia High Scho 84' 1" 1(3) 6

4 KOON, Emily Bryant High Schoo83' 5" 1(4) 5

5 RAMPEY, Sabrina Harding Academy 79' 8" 1(5) 4

6 BRADLEY, Coi Joe T. Robinson H74' 1" 2(1) 3

7 DENTON, Gracie Vilonia High Scho 74' 01 /2 1(6) 2

8 LEE, Elle Yellville-Summit Hi71' 8" 1(7) 1

9 WARD, Jenna Bryant High Schoo70' 4" 1(8)

10 IVEY, Nicole Maumelle Charter 69' 7" 3(1)

11 PEALS, Aysia Forrest City High 66' 9" 1(9)

12 SCROGGINS, brooklyn Bigelow High Sch 66' 1" 3(2)

13 MURRAY, Deane Marvell High Scho 65' 11" 2(2)

14 HAWKINS, Leah Greenbrier High S 65' 5" 2(3)

15 LOPEZ, Maria Bigelow High Sch 63' 5" 2(4)

16 MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High 61' 7" 1(10)

17 STEVENS, Kelis Arkadelphia High 59' 1" 2(5)

18 MASHBURN, Hunter Beebe High Schoo58' 2" 2(6)

19 HART, Aubrey Searcy High Scho 58' 1" 2(7)

20 CASH, Lamiyah Sylvan Hills High 52' 7" 3(3)

21 REED, Grace Carlisle High Scho 52' 0" 2(8)

22 WHITE, Belle Carlisle High Scho 49' 3" 1(11)

23 CASTLEBERRY, Lindsey Joe T. Robinson H47' 8" 3(4)

23 DANIELS, Kamariah Marvell High Scho 47' 8" 3(4)

25 KING, Alyvia Jacksonville High 46' 6" 3(6)

26 BUNCH, Alanah Jacksonville High 44' 9" 3(7)

27 FINLEY, Morghan Sylvan Hills High 42' 1" 3(8)

28 PAYNE, Cailha Dollarway High Sc 39' 3" 3(9)

29 STEWART, MaKayla Arkadelphia High 37' 9" 1(12)

30 BURNSIDE, Charlika Marvell High Scho 24' 9" 3(10)

GOODMAN, Madison Carlisle High Scho NM 1

LAYTON, Laney Searcy High Scho NM 1

ROGERS, Khloey Yellville-Summit HiNM 1

FAGER, Krimson Harding Academy NM 1

HORN, Gracy Beebe High SchooNM 2

BONNER, Jasmine Forrest City High NM 2

REEDER, Brandy Augusta High Sch NM 2

MCDONALD, Kaylee Des Arc High Sch NM 2

PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc High Sch NM 2

MILLBROOKS, Kamiayha Forrest City High NM 2

SANCHEZ, Arianna Vilonia High Scho NM 2
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#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

MAYO, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch NM 2

PERRY, J'layiah Arkadelphia High NM 3

LAWRENCE, Jordyn Jacksonville High NM 3

NAHLEN, Nacole Dover High SchoolNM 3

HAYNES, MarQuita Dollarway High Sc NM 3

WEBBER, Hynleigh Searcy High Scho NM 3

GURNDY, Amiah Dollarway High Sc NM 3

THOMAS, Jalyssa Augusta High Sch NM 3

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Vilonia High School VILO 225

2 Greenbrier High School GRNB 119

3 Beebe High School BEEB 70

4 Forrest City High School FORR 54

5 LR Christian Academy LRCA 39

6 Searcy High School SEAR 29

7 Episcopal Collegiate School EPIS 22

8 Arkadelphia High School ARKA 19.5

9 Bryant High School BRY 19

10 Harding Academy HARD 17.5

11 Joe T. Robinson High School ROBI 15

12 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 13

13 Mayflower High School MAYF 12

14 Dover High School DOVE 11

15 Jacksonville High School JACK 10

16 Lonoke High School LONO 8

17 Dollarway High School DOLL 5

17 Carlisle High School CARL 5

19 Marvell High School MARV 4

20 Yellville-Summit High School YELL 3

21 Maumelle Charter ACAD 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Vilonia High School VILO 189

2 Bryant High School BRY 145

3 Yellville-Summit High School YELL 53.5

4 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 42

5 Harding Academy HARD 41

6 Arkadelphia High School ARKA 37

7 LR Christian Academy LRCA 34

8 Searcy High School SEAR 33

9 Joe T. Robinson High School ROBI 31

10 Bigelow High School BIGE 24

11 Forrest City High School FORR 22

12 Greenbrier High School GRNB 18

Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

13 Jacksonville High School JACK 10.5

14 Episcopal Collegiate School EPIS 5

14 Des Arc High School DESA 5

14 Carlisle High School CARL 5

17 Beebe High School BEEB 3
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